### CONSUMER CREDIT TRANSACTION IMPORTANT !! YOU ARE BEING SUED !! THIS IS A COURT PAPER - A SUMMONS

DON'T THROW IT AWAY!! TALK TO A LAWYER RIGHT AWAY! PART OF YOUR PAY CAN BE TAKEN FROM YOU(GARNISHEED). IF YOU DO NOT BRING THIS TO COURT. OR SEE A LAWYER, YOUR PROPERTY CAN BE TAKEN AND YOUR CREDIT RATING CAN BE HURT !! YOU MAY HAVE TO PAY OTHER COSTS TOO !!! IF YOU CAN'T PAY FOR YOUR OWN LAWYER BRING THESE PAPERS TO THIS COURT RIGHT AWAY. THE CLERK (PERSONAL APPEARANCE) WILL HELP YOU!

CIVIL COURT OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF QUEENS

FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY D/B/A JAGUAR CREDIT CORPORATION

-against-

NICHOLAS GENEVIEVE

SUMMONS (ORIGINAL)

158300

Index No. Plaintiff's Residence: 1335 SOUTH CLEARVIEW AVE MESA, AZ 85208

The basis of venue designated is: The defendant resides in the county of QUEENS

Defendant(s) \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_

Plaintiff

To the above named defendant(s):

YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED to appear in the Civil Court of the City of New York, County of Queens, at the office of the Clerk of the said Court at 89-17 Sutphin Blvd, Jamaica, New York in the County of Queens, City and State of New York, within the time provided by law as noted below and to file your answer to the annexed complaint with the Clerk; upon your failure to answer, judgment will be taken against you for the sum of \$ 2,874.95 with interest thereon from 7/14/09, together with the costs of this action.

Dated: Islandia, New York DECEMBER 15, 2009

RUBIN & ROTHMAN. LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff 1787 Veterans Highway Islandia, N.Y. 11749 (631) 234-1500

NOTE: The law provides that:

(a) If this summons is served by its delivery to you personally within the City of New York, you must appear and answer within TWENTY days after such service; or

(b) If this summons is served by delivery to any person other than you personally, or is served outside the City of New York, or by publication, or by any means other than personal delivery to you within the City of New York, you are allowed THIRTY days after the proof of service thereof is filed with the Clerk of this Court within which to appear and answer. 1. 1. S. M. attar < 14 C

DEFENDANT(S) ADDRESS:

NICHOLAS GENEVIEVE 6419 136TH ST FLUSHING, NY 11367-1114

3 46

化的复数形式

14 JA213

WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR. NYC DCA LIC. 1249720

## FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY D/B/A JAGUAR CREDIT CORPORATION

#### Plaintiff

-against-NICHOLAS GENEVIEVE

### COMPLAINT (ORIGINAL)

Defendant(s)

Plaintiff, by its attorneys, complaining of the defendant(s), alleges:

- Defendant(s) resides in the county in which this action is brought; or transacted business in the county in which this action is brought in person or through an agent, or this cause of action arose out of said transaction. Plaintiff is not required to be licensed by the NYC Dept of Consumer Affairs because it is a passive debt buyer or the original creditor.
- 2. Plaintiff is a foreign corporation.
- 3. Plaintiff is the holder of a lease executed by the defendant(s) as lessee of a motor vehicle.
- 4. Defendant(s) defaulted on the terms of the lease, with the result that defendant(s) owe plaintiff \$ 2,874.95, together with interest on \$ 2,874.95 from 7/14/09 at the rate of .00 % per annum.

WHEREFORE, plaintiff demands judgment against defendant(s) for the sum of \$ 2,874.95 with interest on \$ 2,874.95 from 7/14/09 at the rate of .00 % per annum and the costs and disbursements of this action.

Dated: Islandia, New York DECEMBER 15, 2009

RUBIN & ROTHMAN, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff 1787 Veterans Highway Islandia, N.Y. 11749 (631) 234-1500

Deponent is an attorney associated with Rubin & Rothman, LLC. To the best of deponent's knowledge, information and belief, formed after an inquiry reasonable under the circumstances, the summons and complaint or the contentions therein are not frivolous as defined in section 130-1.-(c) of the Rules of the Chief Adm. and the matter was not obtained through illegal conduct or in violation of 22 N/CRR 1200.41-a (DR 7-111).

Dated: DECEMBER 15, 2009

MARK BRAVFRMAN

ANGELO L. SIRAGUSA

WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR.

# Queens County Civil Court Civil Judgment

| Plaintiff(s):<br>FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY D/B/A JAGUAR CREDIT<br>CORPORATION<br>vs.<br>Defendant(s): |  |                     | Index Number: CV-158300-09/QU<br>Judgment issued: Per Settlement of Parties<br>On Motion of:<br>Rubin & Rothman LLC<br>1787 Veterans Highway Suite 32, P.O.Box<br>9003, Islandia, NY 11749- |                     |            |
|---|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|------------|
| NICHOLAS GENEVIE  | VE                                     |                     | 5000, 13  |                     |            |
| Amount claimed  | \$2,874.95                             | Index Number Fee    | \$45.00   | Transcript Fee      | \$0.00     |
| Less Payments made  | \$1,020.70                             | Consumer Credit Fee | \$95.00   | County Clerk Fee    | \$0.00     |
| Less Counterclaim Offset  | \$0.00                                 | Service Fee         | \$25.00   | Enforcement Fee     | \$40.00    |
| Interest  | \$0.00                                 | Non-Military Fee    | \$0.00  | Other Disbursements | \$0.00     |
| Attorney Fees   | \$0.00                                 | Notice of Trial Fee | \$0.00  | Other Costs         | \$0.00     |
| Cost By Statute   | \$20.00                                | Jury Demand Fee     | \$0.00  |                     |            |
| Total Damages   | \$1,854.25 Total Costs & Disbursements |                     | \$225.00  | Judgment Total      | \$2,079.25 |

The following named parties, addressed and identified as creditors below:

Plaintiff creditor(s) and address

(1) FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY D/B/A JAGUAR CREDIT CORPORATION 1335 SOUTH CLEARVIEW AVE, Mesa, AZ 85208-

Shall recover of the following parties, addresses and identified as debtors below:

Defendant debtor(s) and address

(1) NICHOLAS GENEVIEVE 6419 136TH ST, Flushing, NY 11367-1114

Judgment entered at the Queens County Civil Court, 89-17 Sutphin Boulevard, Jamaica, NY 11435, in the STATE OF NEW YORK in the total amount of **\$2,079.25 on 12/13/2010 at 11:27 AM**.

Judgment sequence 1

Carol alt

Carol Alt, Chief Clerk Civil Court

000001571626 R & R File No. 0804807 UIVID COOKT OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF QUEENS Client Acct: 48043000000418344 C 081 FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY D/B/A JAGUAR CREDIT CORPORATION Plaintiff American Clerical Service -against-JUDGMENT NICHOLAS GENEVIEVE NOV 2 4 2010 Index No. 158300/09 Defendant(s) ------------116 JOHN ST., 32ND FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038 Amount claimed in complaint \$ 2,874.95 Less: Credits to principal.... \$ 1,020.70 ...... \$ Interest ..... 1,854.25 \*\* waived TOTAL \$ 1,854.25  $20.00 \\ 25.00$ Costs by Statute.....\$ Service of process..... Fee for Index Number.... 140.00 Prospective execution fee..... 40.00 225.00 STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF SUFFOLK: The undersigned, an attorney admitted to practice in the State of New York, associated with the attorneys for plaintiff, under penalties of perjury, affirms the following to be true: The disbursements specified above have been or will necessarily be made or incurred and are reasonable in amount. Plaintiff is entitled to enter judgment against defendant(s) by reason of defendant(s) default in the performance of the terms of the annexed stipulation. Any grace period provided for in the stipulation has expired and defendant(s) continues to be in default in paying the installments due. CPLR 4539(b) ALLOWS REPRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH THEREIN. THE DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED WITH THIS JUDGMENT ARE EITHER ORIGINALS OR IDENTICAL TO THE ORIGINAL. IF A REPRODUCTION, THE ORIGINAL WAS STORED ELECTRONICALLY IN A SYSTEM THAT CREATES TIF IMAGES AND RECORDS THEM IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, READ MANY) CD SYSTEM. INFORMATION STORED IN A WORM (WRITE ONCE, RE TOTAL \$ 2,079.25 ANGELO L. SIRAGUSA VALERIE WATTS RUBIN & ROTHMAN, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff 1787 Veterans Highway Islandia, N.Y. 11749 (631) 234-1500 Judgment is rendered in favor of Plaintiff: FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY D/B/A JAGUAR CREDIT CORPORATION 1335 SOUTH CLEARVIEW AVE, MESA, AZ 85208 and against the following defendant(s): and the state of the NICHOLAS GENEVIEVE 6419 136TH ST - PRIVATE HOUSE, FLUSHING, NY 11367-1114 as herein above computed in the sum of \$ 2,079.25 and it is adjudged that the Plaintiff have execution therefor. ,e \* Dated: 1 FILED Clerk JUDG. CLERK NOV . 1 2010 QUEENS COUNTY

| JURT OF THE CITY OF JUNTY OF QUEENS                    | NEW YORK                   | File No.0804807 DS4<br>081 C |
|--|----------------------------|------------------------------|
| FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY<br>JAGUAR CREDIT CORPORATION | RECEIVED                   |                              |
| -against-<br>NICHOLAS GENEVIEVE                        | Plaintiff,<br>JUN 2 3 2010 | STIPULATION OF<br>SETTLEMENT |
|  | RUBIN-&-ROTHMAN, LLC       | Index No. 158300/09          |

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between defendant(s) and the attorneys for the plaintiff as follows:

Defendant(s) appear in this action, consent to the jurisdiction of the court, waive any defense of lack of personal service and agree that they have no defense to this claim or counterclaim against plaintiff.

Defendant(s) agree(s) to pay plaintiff the sum of \$ 2,440.75, 2. with no interest as follows:

> 255.00 on 6/22/10; 255.00 on 7/14/10 and continuing monthly \$ а. b. \$ thereafter until the full amount thereof is paid.

All payments shall be made to the order of RUBIN & ROTHMAN, as з. attorneys, 1787 Veterans Hwy, PO Box 550, Islandia, New York 11749.

Court costs and process service fees incurred in the pending lawsuit have been or will be included in the above balance. Plaintiff agrees to withhold the entry of judgment as long as payments are made in accordance with the terms of this stipulation. Upon default by defendant(s), plaintiff may proceed without notice to defendant(s) with the entry of judgment for the full amount claimed in the complaint, including any interest, costs, disbursements and attorney's fees awarded by the court crediting defendants(s) with any payments made hereunder, and enforce the judgment.

5. Upon payment by defendant(s) in accordance with the terms of this stipulation, plaintiff will issue a stipulation discontinuing action or send a letter to the court notifying it that the case is set fled. Defendant(s) waive any cease and desist request.

Dated: Islandia, New York 6/11/2010 GÉNEVIE P.A.TO

RUBIN & ROTHMAN, LLC

DS4

Attorneys for Plaintiff

WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR. NYC DCA LIC. 1249720 FILE